# OP \$290.00 60159

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Second Lien Security (Reel 6115 / Frame 0164)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		10/06/2022	Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Communications & Power Industries LLC	
Street Address:	811 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	CPI Malibu Division	
Street Address:	811 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	CPI Locus Microwave, Inc.	
Street Address:	811 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	601596	EIMAC	
Registration Number:	693775	EIMAC.	
Registration Number:	1230935	KLYSTRODE	
Registration Number:	2074132	EDGE SCANNER	
Registration Number:	2072082	FLAPS	
Registration Number:	2226433	СРІ	
Registration Number:	2149633	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0140

900724795

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2074430	CPI COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	3578639	SUPERLINEAR	
Registration Number:	2522865	AUTOWAVE	
Registration Number:	3250935	LOCUS MICROWAVE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

**Email:** ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=UBS.Communications & Power Industries et al Release (Trademark Security 6115.0164) 2L#page1.tif source=UBS.Communications & Power Industries et al Release (Trademark Security 6115.0164) 2L#page2.tif source=UBS.Communications & Power Industries et al Release (Trademark Security 6115.0164) 2L#page3.tif source=UBS.Communications & Power Industries et al Release (Trademark Security 6115.0164) 2L#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0141

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of October 6, 2022, by **UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH** ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **COMMUNICATIONS AND POWER INDUSTRIES LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 811 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, **CPI MALIBU DIVISION**, a California corporation with an address at 811 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, and **CPI LOCUS MICROWAVE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 811 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304 (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 26, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 26, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6115, Frame 0164.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Released Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation or warranty of any kind, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Released Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0142 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

**UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH**, as

Collateral Agent

By: IRdonson

Name: Dionne Robinson Title: Associate Director

Name:

Danielle Calo

Title: Associate Director

### SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

1	Serial #: 71662526 Mark: EIMAC	Filing Dt: 03/12/1954	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>601596</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/01/1955
2	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>72076936</u> <b>Mark:</b> EIMAC.	Filing Dt: 07/02/1959	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>693775</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/01/1960
3	Serial #: 73355515 Mark: KLYSTRODE	Filing Dt: 03/19/1982	Reg #: 1230935	Reg. Dt: 03/15/1983
4	Serial #: 74476256 Mark: EDGE SCANN	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 01/04/1994 ER	Reg #: <u>2074132</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/24/1997
5	Serial #: 74476523 Mark: FLAPS	Filing Dt: 01/04/1994	Reg #: <u>2072082</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/17/1997
6	<b>Serial #:</b> <u>74705916</u> <b>Mark:</b> CPI	Filing Dt: 07/25/1995	Reg #: <u>2226433</u>	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 02/23/1999
7	Serial #: 74705919 Mark: COMMUNICA	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 07/25/1995 TIONS & POWER INDUS	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>2149633</u> TRIES	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 04/07/1998
8	Serial #: 74734505 Mark: CPI COMMUN	Filing Dt: 09/26/1995 ICATIONS & POWER IN	<b>Reg #:</b> <u>2074430</u> DUSTRIES	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 06/24/1997
9	Serial #: 77323051 Mark: SUPERLINEAR	Filing Dt: 11/06/2007	Reg #: 3578639	Reg. Dt: 02/24/2009
10	Serial #: 78065438 Mark: AUTOWAVE	Filing Dt: 05/24/2001	Reg #: <u>2522865</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/25/2001
11	Serial #: 78788092 Mark: LOCUS MICRO	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 01/10/2006 DWAVE	Reg #: <u>3250935</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/12/2007

**RECORDED: 10/10/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007873 FRAME: 0144